FRONTIER Frontier.com

July 11, 2024

Chief Clerks Office

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

Frontier Communications of America, Inc., dba Citizens Communications Company, dba
Citizens Long Distance Company, dba Frontier Long Distance, ILCC Tariff No. 3 — Telephone

RE: Advice IL-2024-01

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the following revised tariff sheets for Frontier
Communications of America, Inc., dba Citizens Communications Company, dba Citizens Long
Distance Company, dba Frontier Long Distance, ILCC Tariff No. 3. The company respectfully
requests an effective date of August 1, 2024.

The purpose of this filing is to increase monthly intrastate rates.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (585) 777-7572 or teresa.m.ali@ftr.com.

Sincerely,
/sl Teresa M. Ali
Spclst, Regulatory Reporting

Enclosures



Frontier Communications of America, Inc.
dba Citizens Communications Company
dba Citizens Long Distance Company
dba Frontier Long Distance

ILCC Tariff No. 3— Telephone
Twenty-Ninth Revised Page 1
Cancels Twenty-Eighth Revised Page 1

Page Number

CHECK SHEET

Revision

Title

A ON -~

Section 1

P o2 ©@ONUOTAWN =

Section 2

To0woNoOOhWN =

* Indicates pages submitted with most recent filing.

Original

Twenty-Ninth Revised*
Thirtieth Revised*
Original

Original

Original

First Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
First Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Original
Original

First Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Second Revised
First Revised
Original

Page Number

Revision

Section 2
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

42.1
42.2
42.3
42.4

Original
Original
Original

First Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

First Revised
First Revised
Original

First Revised
First Revised
Original
Original
Original

First Revised
Original

First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
Original
Original
Original

First Revised
First Revised
Original
Original
Second Revised
First Revised
Second Revised
Third Revised
Original

Issued: July 11, 2024

Effective: August 1, 2024

Manager, Regulatory Reporting, 21 West Ave., Spencerport, NY 14559



Frontier Communications of America, Inc.

dba Citizens Communications Company ILCC Tariff No. 3— Telephone
dba Citizens Long Distance Company Thirtieth Revised Page 2
dba Frontier Long Distance Cancels Twenty-Ninth Revised Page 2
CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)
Page Number Revision Page Number Revision
Section 2 Section 3
425 Second Revised 14 Second Revised
42.6 First Revised 15 Original
42.7 Second Revised 16 Original
42.8 Third Revised 17 Original
42.9 Original 18 Original
42.10 First Revised 19 Original
42.11 First Revised 20 Second Revised
42.12 First Revised 21 Second Revised
42.13 First Revised 22 Original
42.14 Second Revised 23 First Revised
42.15 Original 24 First Revised
42.16 Original 25 First Revised
4217 Original 26 Original
42.18 First Revised 27 First Revised
42.19 First Revised 28 First Revised
42.20 First Revised 29 First Revised
42.21 First Revised 30 Original
42.22 Original 31 Original
42.23 Original 32 Original
42.24 Third Revised 33 Original
42.25 Original 34 Original
42.26 Original 35 Original
42.27 Original 36 Original
42.28 First Revised 37 Original
42.29 Original 38 Original
43 Second Revised 39 Original
40 Original
Section 3 41 Original
1 First Revised 42 Original
2 First Revised 43 Original
4 Second Revised 44 Original
5 Original 45 Original
6 Original 46 Third Revised
7 Original 47 Second Revised
8 Third Revised 48 Sixth Revised*
9 Original 49 Eleventh Revised*
10 Original 50 First Revised
11 First Revised
12 First Revised Section 4
13 Original 1 Second Revised*
Issued: July 11, 2024 Effective: August 1, 2024

Manager, Regulatory Reporting, 21 West Ave., Spencerport, NY 14559



Frontier Communications of America, Inc. ILCC Tariff No. 3— Telephone

dba Citizens Communications Company Section 3
dba Citizens Long Distance Company Sixth Revised Page 48
dba Frontier Long Distance Cancels Fifth Revised Page 48

SECTION 3 — RATES AND CHARGES

3.2 FRONTIER SERVICE PLAN RATES (Cont'd)

3.2.27 Frontier Small Business Advantage LD, Version B

Usage Rates

Overage Rate per minute

Block of Time IntraLATA/Intrastate InterLATA/Intrastate
(BOT) minutes

BOT- 300 $0.0700 $0.0700
BOT- 600 $0.0600 $0.0600
BOT- 900 $0.0500 $0.0500

Ancillary charges

An additional ** surcharge will be assessed on all calls placed for intrastate Directory
Assistance.

3.2.28 Frontier Digital Phone Service

Rates

Additional Phone Lines

Rate Per Minute

Day $0.10
Evening $0.10
Night/Weekend $0.10

3.2.29 Frontier Digital Phone Silver*+

Monthly Rate
Intrastate Rate $22.00 )

Additional Phone Lines

Rate Per Minute

Day $0.10
Evening $0.10
Night/Weekend $0.10

* This bundle is limited to customers at their existing locations
+ This bundle was previously called Frontier Unlimited State.
** Services are provided by WiMacTel. Applicable rates can be found at https://www.wimactel.com/tariffs/.

Issued: July 11, 2024 Effective: August 1, 2024

Manager, Regulatory Reporting, 21 West Ave., Spencerport, NY 14559



Frontier Communications of America, Inc.
dba Citizens Communications Company
dba Citizens Long Distance Company
dba Frontier Long Distance

ILCC Tariff No. 3— Telephone

Section 3

Eleventh Revised Page 49

Cancels Tenth Revised Page 49

3.2 FRONTIER SERVICE PLAN RATES (Cont'd)

SECTION 3 — RATES AND CHARGES

3.2.30 Frontier Business Metro

3.2.31

3.2.32

3.2.33

3.2.34

3.2.35

Intrastate Rate

Additional Phone Lines

Day
Evening
Night/Weekend

Frontier Unlimited State

Intrastate Rate

Additional Phone Lines

Day
Evening
Night/Weekend

Digital Phone State Unlimited*

Intrastate Rate

Additional Phone Lines

Day
Evening
Night/Weekend

Frontier Digital Phone Unlimited

Monthly Rate
$17.00

Rate Per Minute
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05

Monthly Rate
$28.00

Rate Per Minute

Canadian
Business Cents

1+
Toll Free

Frontier Basic Long Distance Service

$0.10
$0.10
$0.10

Monthly Rate
$13.00

Rate Per Minute
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10

Rate Per Minute

$0.05

Rate Per Minute

Outbound (1+) Intrastate

*This Service is Grandfathered.

$.040
$.045

Rate Per Minute
$0.40

(1)

(1)

Issued: July 11, 2024

Effective: August 1, 2024

Manager, Regulatory Reporting, 21 West Ave., Spencerport, NY 14559



	IL-2024-01_ltr
	IL_FCA Tariff Pgs



