

July 11, 2024

Chief Clerks Office Illinois Commerce Commission 527 East Capitol Avenue Springfield, IL 62701

Frontier Communications of America, Inc., *dba* Citizens Communications Company, *dba* Citizens Long Distance Company, *dba* Frontier Long Distance, ILCC Tariff No. 3 – Telephone

RE: Advice IL-2024-01

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the following revised tariff sheets for Frontier Communications of America, Inc., *dba* Citizens Communications Company, *dba* Citizens Long Distance Company, *dba* Frontier Long Distance, ILCC Tariff No. 3. The company respectfully requests an effective date of August 1, 2024.

The purpose of this filing is to increase monthly intrastate rates.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (585) 777-7572 or teresa.m.ali@ftr.com.

Sincerely,

/s/ Teresa M. Ali

Spclst, Regulatory Reporting

**Enclosures** 

# **CHECK SHEET**

Page Number	Revision	Page Number	<u>Revision</u>
Title	Original	Section 2	
1	Twenty-Ninth Revised*	12	Original
2	Thirtieth Revised*	13	Original
3	Original	14	Original
4	Original	15	First Revised
5	Original	16	Original
		17	Original
Section 1		18	Original
1	First Revised	19	Original
2	Original	20	Original
3	Original	21	Original
4	Original	22	First Revised
5	Original	23	First Revised
6	Original	24	Original
7	Original	25	First Revised
8	First Revised	26	First Revised
9	Original	27	Original
10	Original	28	Original
11	Original	29	Original
12	Original	30	First Revised
13	Original	31	Original
14	Original	32	First Revised
		33	First Revised
		34	First Revised
Section 2		35	Original
1	Original	36	Original
2	Original	37	Original
3	First Revised	38	First Revised
4	Original	39	First Revised
5	Original	40	Original
6	Original	41	Original
7	Original	42	Second Revised
8	Original	42.1	First Revised
9	Second Revised	42.2	Second Revised
10	First Revised	42.3	Third Revised
11	Original	42.4	Original

Issued: July 11, 2024 Effective: August 1, 2024

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates pages submitted with most recent filing.

# CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Page Number	Revision	Page Number	Revision
Section 2		Section 3	
42.5	Second Revised	14	Second Revised
42.6	First Revised	15	Original
42.7	Second Revised	16	Original
42.8	Third Revised	17	Original
42.9	Original	18	Original
42.10	First Revised	19	Original
42.11	First Revised	20	Second Revised
42.12	First Revised	21	Second Revised
42.13	First Revised	22	Original
42.14	Second Revised	23	First Revised
42.15	Original	24	First Revised
42.16	Original	25	First Revised
42.17	Original	26	Original
42.18	First Revised	27	First Revised
42.19	First Revised	28	First Revised
42.20	First Revised	29	First Revised
42.21	First Revised	30	Original
42.22	Original	31	Original
42.23	Original	32	Original
42.24	Third Revised	33	Original
42.25	Original	34	Original
42.26	Original	35	Original
42.27	Original	36	Original
42.28	First Revised	37	Original
42.29	Original	38	Original
43	Second Revised	39	Original
		40	Original
Section 3		41	Original
1	First Revised	42	Original
2	First Revised	43	Original
4	Second Revised	44	Original
5	Original	45	Original
6	Original	46	Third Revised
7	Original	47	Second Revised
8	Third Revised	48	Sixth Revised*
9	Original	49	Eleventh Revised*
10	Original	50	First Revised
11	First Revised	<b>0</b>	
12	First Revised	Section 4	0 15 11
13	Original	1	Second Revised*

Issued: July 11, 2024 Effective: August 1, 2024

ILCC Tariff No. 3– Telephone Section 3 Sixth Revised Page 48 Cancels Fifth Revised Page 48

### **SECTION 3 – RATES AND CHARGES**

# 3.2 FRONTIER SERVICE PLAN RATES (Cont'd)

## 3.2.27 Frontier Small Business Advantage LD, Version B

#### Usage Rates

	Overage Rate per minute		
Block of Time (BOT) minutes	IntraLATA/Intrastate	InterLATA/Intrastate	
BOT- 300	\$0.0700	\$0.0700	
BOT- 600	\$0.0600	\$0.0600	
BOT- 900	\$0.0500	\$0.0500	

#### Ancillary charges

An additional \*\* surcharge will be assessed on all calls placed for intrastate Directory Assistance.

# 3.2.28 Frontier Digital Phone Service

#### Rates

#### Additional Phone Lines

Rate Per Minute
\$0.10
\$0.10
\$0.10

#### 3.2.29 Frontier Digital Phone Silver\*+

	Monthly Rate	
Intrastate Rate	\$22.00	(1)

**Additional Phone Lines** 

	Rate Per Minute
Day	\$0.10
Evening	\$0.10
Night/Weekend	\$0.10

<sup>\*</sup> This bundle is limited to customers at their existing locations

Issued: July 11, 2024 Effective: August 1, 2024

<sup>+</sup> This bundle was previously called Frontier Unlimited State.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Services are provided by WiMacTel. Applicable rates can be found at https://www.wimactel.com/tariffs/.

Frontier Communications of America, Inc. dba Citizens Communications Company dba Citizens Long Distance Company dba Frontier Long Distance

ILCC Tariff No. 3– Telephone Section 3 Eleventh Revised Page 49 Cancels Tenth Revised Page 49

### **SECTION 3 – RATES AND CHARGES**

# 3.2 FRONTIER SERVICE PLAN RATES (Cont'd)

3 2 30	Frontier	<b>Business</b>	Metro
0.2.00	1 10111101	Dusinoss	IVICUO

Intrastate Rate Monthly Rate \$17.00

**Additional Phone Lines** 

 Day
 \$0.05

 Evening
 \$0.05

 Night/Weekend
 \$0.05

3.2.31 Frontier Unlimited State

Monthly Rate
Intrastate Rate \$28.00 (I)

Additional Phone Lines

 Day
 \$0.10

 Evening
 \$0.10

 Night/Weekend
 \$0.10

3.2.32 Digital Phone State Unlimited\*

Monthly Rate
Intrastate Rate \$13.00 (I)

Additional Phone Lines

Day \$0.10
Evening \$0.10
Night/Weekend \$0.10

3.2.33 Frontier Digital Phone Unlimited

Canadian Rate Per Minute \$0.05

3.2.34 Business Cents

 1+
 \$.040

 Toll Free
 \$.045

3.2.35 Frontier Basic Long Distance Service

Outbound (1+) Intrastate

Rate Per Minute
\$0.40

<sup>\*</sup>This Service is Grandfathered.